Requests for information under Freedom of Information Act, Environmental
Information Regulations and Data Protection Act (FOIA/EIR/DPA) 17/1/12 —

26/6/13
FOI/EIR/DP

FOI
EIR

FOI
FOI
FOI
FOI
EIR

FOI
EIR

FOI
FOI

04 September 2014

Date of receipt of request Outcome Category

17/01/2012

08/02/2012

16/02/2012
22/02/2012
10/03/2012
12/03/2012
16/03/2012

26/03/2012

02/04/2012

24/04/2012
24/04/2012

No Information Disclosed

No Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed
All Information Disclosed
All Information Disclosed
All Information Disclosed

No Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

Information Partially Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

Keywords/ brief description

Details of SIRO (Senior Information Risk Officer)

Impact of renewable energy installations such as wind turbines, wind
farms and associated structures on wildlife, especially bats and
birds

Recruitment - temporary/agency contracts

Details of spend on marketing

Bonus Payments

Mobile Phone and PBX/VOIP maintenance contracts

Emails and correspondence on cormorants.

Use of the Regulation of Investigatory Powers Act 2000 (RIPA) and the
Regulation of Investigatory Powers Act 2000 Scotland (RIPSA).
Trout re-stocking market - statistics

Total Headcount

Number of Subject Access Requests (SARs) received

Page 1 of 5



FOI/EIR/DP Date of receipt of request Outcome Category Keywords/ brief description

FOI 30/04/2012 All Information Disclosed Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site

EIR 18/05/2012 All Information Disclosed Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site

FOI 18/05/2012 All Information Disclosed Preferred suppliers for recruitment contracts

EIR 22/05/2012 All Information Disclosed Information regarding catfish

EIR 28/05/2012 All Information Disclosed Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site

FOI 31/05/2012 All Information Disclosed Request for information on dredging

EIR 12/06/2012 All Information Disclosed Marine Research Overview

FOI 25/06/2012 All Information Disclosed Cefas Management Board (CMB) minutes and Senior Management Team (SMT) meeting notes
FOI 10/07/2012 No Information Disclosed Norovirus testing - full details

EIR 16/07/2012 All Information Disclosed Photos and reports of coastline

FOI 18/07/2012 All Information Disclosed Money paid to Trade Unions (TU) and staff time spent on TU activities
FOI 31/07/2012 All Information Disclosed Details of incidents when the Data Protection Act has been

breached, including data lost, by your employees and contractors
over the past three years

EIR 02/08/2012 Information Partially Disclosed = Commercial bass fishing by pair trawler in the Western Approaches
to the English Channel

FOI 03/08/2012 All Information Disclosed Would like to know whether Fish Health Inspectorate (FHI) have been in contact with "Rats,
Cats and if so what the outcome was. Regarding Koi Herpesvirus (KHV) disease

04 September 2014 Page 2 of 5



FOI/EIR/DP
EIR

DPA
FOI
FOI
FOI

FOI

FOI

FOI

EIR

FOI
EIR

Data

EIR

04 September 2014

Date of receipt of request Outcome Category

14/08/2012

20/08/2012
28/08/2012
29/08/2012
01/10/2012

12/10/2012

31/10/2012

01/11/2012

19/11/2012

20/11/2012
23/11/2012

12/12/2012
07/01/2013

Information Partially Disclosed

All Information Disclosed
Information Partially Disclosed
Information Partially Disclosed
All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

Do Not Hold Information

All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

Keywords/ brief description

Shapefiles data request

Subject Access Request — Vessel locations

Information relating to Burnham re-location
Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site
Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site

Names of vehicle leasing companies with whom we have contracts
Requested information about quarantine practices at Rats, Cats

and Elephants retails store in Ipswich - which had an Initial
Designation

Request for information on use of external organisations for
surveillance, e.g. Private investigators

Marine Coastal Zones (MCZ) data - relating to the North Sea Nephrops

Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site

Questions relating to Project Inshore

Request for environmental data / shellfish monitoring sites

Fishing activities in and around offshore wind farms

Page 3 0of 5



FOI/EIR/DP
FOI

FOI

FOI
EIR
FOI
EIR
FOI

FOI
FOI
EIR

DPA
EIR/FOI

FOI
FOI
EIR

04 September 2014

Date of receipt of request Outcome Category

10/01/2013
17/01/2013

18/01/2013
21/01/2013
22/01/2013
04/02/2013
06/02/2013

11/02/2013
18/02/2013
21/02/2013

15/03/2013
21/03/2013

28/03/2013
18/04/2013

19/04/2013

All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed
All Information Disclosed
No Information Disclosed

No Information Disclosed

Do Not Hold Information

All Information Disclosed
All Information Disclosed

No Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

Do Not Hold Information

All Information Disclosed

All Information Disclosed

Information Partially Disclosed

Keywords/ brief description

Human Resources (HR) / Payroll information

Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site

Details of Information Technology (IT) equipment
Control of the sale of shark fin soup
Use of animals in research.

Results of scientific studies at Sizewell

Information relating to breakdown of Cefas charges made for marine
licensing

Mobile and telephone contract details
Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site

Request for CPUE statistics for targeted inshore longline species

SAR

Money spent by Cefas on River Fly Project - River Tyne (North
East) and minutes of CMB meetings July 2012 - March 2013

Telephones and VOIP
Corporate Governance

Data Request for Marine Management Organisation (MMO) Essential Fish Habitats Project

Page 4 of 5



FOI/EIR/DP Date of receipt of request Outcome Category Keywords/ brief description

FOI 23/04/2013 All Information Disclosed Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site

FOI 12/05/2013 All Information Disclosed Ethical procurement of electronics and ICT

FOI 12/05/2013 All Information Disclosed Procurement of electronics and ICT

EIR 21/05/2013 Information Partially Disclosed Shelf sea modelling at Cefas

FOI 20/06/2013 All Information Disclosed Contract tender details

DPA 26/06/2013 Information Partially Disclosed Assess potential disruption in respect of offshore work being carried

out off the North East coast of England

FOI 26/06/2013 All Information Disclosed Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site

04 September 2014 Page 5 of 5



