Requests for information under Freedom of Information Act, Environmental Information Regulations and Data Protection Act (FOIA/EIR/DPA) 17/1/12 – 26/6/13

FOI/EIR/DP	Date of receipt of request	Outcome Category	Keywords/ brief description
FOI	17/01/2012	No Information Disclosed	Details of SIRO (Senior Information Risk Officer)
	17/01/2012	No information Disclosed	Details of Sirvo (Serior Information Risk Officer)
EIR	08/02/2012	No Information Disclosed	Impact of renewable energy installations such as wind turbines, wind farms and associated structures on wildlife, especially bats and birds
FOI	16/02/2012	All Information Disclosed	Recruitment - temporary/agency contracts
FOI	22/02/2012	All Information Disclosed	Details of spend on marketing
FOI	10/03/2012	All Information Disclosed	Bonus Payments
FOI	12/03/2012	All Information Disclosed	Mobile Phone and PBX/VOIP maintenance contracts
EIR	16/03/2012	No Information Disclosed	Emails and correspondence on cormorants.
FOI	26/03/2012	All Information Disclosed	Use of the Regulation of Investigatory Powers Act 2000 (RIPA) and the Regulation of Investigatory Powers Act 2000 Scotland (RIPSA).
EIR	02/04/2012	All Information Disclosed	Trout re-stocking market - statistics
FOI	24/04/2012	Information Partially Disclosed	Total Headcount
FOI	24/04/2012	All Information Disclosed	Number of Subject Access Requests (SARs) received

04 September 2014

FOI/EIR/DP	Date of receipt of request	Outcome Category	Keywords/ brief description
FOI	30/04/2012	All Information Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site
EIR	18/05/2012	All Information Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site
FOI	18/05/2012	All Information Disclosed	Preferred suppliers for recruitment contracts
EIR	22/05/2012	All Information Disclosed	Information regarding catfish
EIR	28/05/2012	All Information Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site
FOI	31/05/2012	All Information Disclosed	Request for information on dredging
EIR	12/06/2012	All Information Disclosed	Marine Research Overview
FOI	25/06/2012	All Information Disclosed	Cefas Management Board (CMB) minutes and Senior Management Team (SMT) meeting notes
FOI	10/07/2012	No Information Disclosed	Norovirus testing - full details
EIR	16/07/2012	All Information Disclosed	Photos and reports of coastline
FOI	18/07/2012	All Information Disclosed	Money paid to Trade Unions (TU) and staff time spent on TU activities
FOI	31/07/2012	All Information Disclosed	Details of incidents when the Data Protection Act has been breached, including data lost, by your employees and contractors over the past three years
EIR	02/08/2012	Information Partially Disclosed	Commercial bass fishing by pair trawler in the Western Approaches to the English Channel
FOI	03/08/2012	All Information Disclosed	Would like to know whether Fish Health Inspectorate (FHI) have been in contact with "Rats, Cats and if so what the outcome was. Regarding Koi Herpesvirus (KHV) disease

04 September 2014

FOI/EIR/DP	Date of receipt of request	Outcome Category	Keywords/ brief description
EIR	14/08/2012	Information Partially Disclosed	Shapefiles data request
DPA	20/08/2012	All Information Disclosed	Subject Access Request – Vessel locations
FOI	28/08/2012	Information Partially Disclosed	Information relating to Burnham re-location
FOI	29/08/2012	Information Partially Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site
FOI	01/10/2012	All Information Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site
FOI	12/10/2012	All Information Disclosed	Names of vehicle leasing companies with whom we have contracts
FOI	31/10/2012	Do Not Hold Information	Requested information about quarantine practices at Rats, Cats and Elephants retails store in Ipswich - which had an Initial Designation
FOI	01/11/2012	All Information Disclosed	Request for information on use of external organisations for surveillance, e.g. Private investigators
EIR	19/11/2012	All Information Disclosed	Marine Coastal Zones (MCZ) data - relating to the North Sea Nephrops
FOI	20/11/2012	All Information Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site
EIR	23/11/2012	All Information Disclosed	Questions relating to Project Inshore
Data	12/12/2012	All Information Disclosed	Request for environmental data / shellfish monitoring sites
EIR	07/01/2013	All Information Disclosed	Fishing activities in and around offshore wind farms

04 September 2014 Page 3 of 5

FOI/EIR/DP	Date of receipt of request	Outcome Category	Keywords/ brief description
FOI	10/01/2013	All Information Disclosed	Human Resources (HR) / Payroll information
FOI	17/01/2013	All Information Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site .
FOI	18/01/2013	All Information Disclosed	Details of Information Technology (IT) equipment
EIR	21/01/2013	All Information Disclosed	Control of the sale of shark fin soup
FOI	22/01/2013	No Information Disclosed	Use of animals in research.
EIR	04/02/2013	No Information Disclosed	Results of scientific studies at Sizewell
FOI	06/02/2013	Do Not Hold Information	Information relating to breakdown of Cefas charges made for marine licensing
FOI	11/02/2013	All Information Disclosed	Mobile and telephone contract details
FOI	18/02/2013	All Information Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site
EIR	21/02/2013	No Information Disclosed	Request for CPUE statistics for targeted inshore longline species
DPA	15/03/2013	All Information Disclosed	SAR
EIR / FOI	21/03/2013	Do Not Hold Information	Money spent by Cefas on River Fly Project - River Tyne (North East) and minutes of CMB meetings July 2012 - March 2013
FOI	28/03/2013	All Information Disclosed	Telephones and VOIP
FOI	18/04/2013	All Information Disclosed	Corporate Governance
EIR	19/04/2013	Information Partially Disclosed	Data Request for Marine Management Organisation (MMO) Essential Fish Habitats Project

04 September 2014

FOI/EIR/DP	Date of receipt of request	Outcome Category	Keywords/ brief description
FOI	23/04/2013	All Information Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site
FOI	12/05/2013	All Information Disclosed	Ethical procurement of electronics and ICT
FOI	12/05/2013	All Information Disclosed	Procurement of electronics and ICT
EIR	21/05/2013	Information Partially Disclosed	Shelf sea modelling at Cefas
FOI	20/06/2013	All Information Disclosed	Contract tender details
DPA	26/06/2013	Information Partially Disclosed	Assess potential disruption in respect of offshore work being carried out off the North East coast of England
FOI	26/06/2013	All Information Disclosed	Correspondence/information regarding specific farm/site